PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Carbon Audio, LLC	07/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carbon Audio Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	340 S.E. 6th Avenue	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97214	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13309436
Application Number:	29406438
Application Number:	29414155

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 5035126113

 Phone:
 5036791671

Email: uspto@mersenne.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mersenne Law LLC Address Line 1: 1500 SW First Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 1170

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CA-CAH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David H. Madden

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 028652 FRAME: 0282 OP \$120.00 13309

502003948

source=20120709_CA_HOT.LOB_Assignment_2#page1.tif source=20120709_CA_HOT.LOB_Assignment_2#page2.tif source=20120712_CA_ODE.VIE_Assignment#page1.tif source=20120712_CA_ODE.VIE_Assignment#page2.tif source=20120709_CA_WAP.MIM_Assignment#page1.tif source=20120709_CA_WAP.MIM_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028652 FRAME: 0283

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

In return for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged

Carbon Audio, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

Carbon Audio Holdings, LLC

a limited liability company of Delaware having a principal place of business at Address ("**Assignee**"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent filed on December 1, 2011 and assigned Application No. 13/309,436, which is entitled:

Detachable Audio Speakers for Portable Devices and Methods for Manufacturing such Speakers

and in and to said application and all provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or may be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or may be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority from the filing of said United States applications.

Assignor agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this

Assignment

Page 1 of 2

Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Assignor

Carbor Audio IIC

By: Mark A Schneider, its CEO

July 9, 2012

Date

Assignment Document Return Address:

Slinde Nelson Stanford 111 SW Fifth Ave.

Suite 1740

Portland, Oregon 97204 Telephone: +1 503 417 7777

FAX: +1 503 417 4250

Assignment

Page 2 of 2

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

In return for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

is hereby acknowledged

Carbon Audio, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

Carbon Audio Holdings, LLC

a limited liability company of Delaware having a principal place of business at Address

("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right,

title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all

inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States

patent filed on November 14, 2011 and assigned Application No. 29/406,438, which is

entitled:

Decorative Design for Detachable Audio Speaker

and in and to said application and all provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuing,

continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that

have been or may be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said

inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have

been or may be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions

and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority from the filing of said United States

applications.

Assignor agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents

for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested,

without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and

legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this

Assignment

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 028652 FRAME: 0286

Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Assignor

Carbor Audio, LLC

By Mark A Schneider, its CEO

July 9, 2012

Date

Assignment Document Return Address: Slinde Nelson Stanford 111 SW Fifth Ave.

Suite 1740 Portland, Oregon 97204

Telephone: +1 503 417 7777

FAX: +1 503 417 4250

Assignment

Page 2 of 2

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

In return for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

is hereby acknowledged

Carbon Audio, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

Carbon Audio Holdings, LLC

a limited liability company of Delaware having a principal place of business at Address

("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right,

title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all

inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States

patent filed on February 24, 2012 and assigned Application No. 29/414,155, which is

entitled:

Decorative Design for Reconfigurable Headphone Speakers

and in and to said application and all provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuing,

continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that

have been or may be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said

inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have

been or may be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions

and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority from the filing of said United States

applications.

Assignor agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents

for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested,

without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and

legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this

Assignment

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 028652 FRAME: 0288

Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Assignor

Carbon Audio, LLC

By: Mark A Schneider, its CEO

July 9, 2012

Date

Assignment Document Return Address: Slinde Nelson Stanford 111 SW Fifth Ave. Suite 1740

Portland, Oregon 97204 Telephone: +1 503 417 7777

FAX: +1 503 417 4250

Assignment

Page 2 of 2